## STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Deceased.

## DISTRICT COURT

## FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

## TO: SHARON NELSON, NORRINE NELSON, AND JOHN NELSON, AND TO THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF PRINCE ROGERS NELSON COMERICA BANK & TRUST BY ITS ATTORNEY, JOSEPH CASSIOPPI:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 7, 2019, the law firm of Hansen, Dordell, Bradt, Odlaug, and Bradt, PLLP ("Claimant") filed a Notice of Intention to Claim Lien ("UCC Statement") with the Minnesota Secretary of State, which is attached to this Notice. This lien is claimed against the interest of Sharon Nelson, Norrine Nelson, and John Nelson in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, State of Minnesota, Court File No. 10-PR-16-46, for services rendered during that case. This lien is based on the agreement between Sharon, Norrine, and John Nelson and Claimant. The Collateral is as described in the UCC Statement, in an amount totaling \$264,860.68 through the date below. Dated: January 9, 2019

•

# HANSEN, DORDELL, BRADT, ODLAUG & BRADT, P.L.L.P.

By <u>s/ Michael Kemp</u>	
Randall W. Sayers	#130746
Michael Kemp	#390426
Paul D. Funke	#395366
3900 Northwoods Drive, Suite 250	
St. Paul, MN 55112	
(651) 482-8900	
rsayers@hansendordell.com	
mkemp@hansendordell.com	
pfunke@hansendordell.com	

Filing Number: 1061427300023 Date: 01/09/2019 Time: 0:27 AM STATE OF MINNESOTA Office: Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

## UCC3 - Debtor Change - UCC Financing Statement

ORIGINAL FILING NUMBER: 1061	096600021			
ORIGINAL FILING DATE: 01/07/201	9			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<b>RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T</b> Michael Kemp 3900 Northwoods Drive, Suite 250 Saint Paul, MN 55112	D:			
<b>DEBTOR INFORMATION</b>				
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Nelson	FIRST PERSONAL NAME John	ADDL NAME(S R.	i), INITIAL(S)	
MAILING ADDRESS 8008 Yates Avenue North	CITY Brooklyn Park	STATE MN	POSTAL CODE 55443	COUNTRY USA
CURRENT RECORD INFO	DRMATION		·····	
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Nelson	FIRST PERSONAL NAME John	<b>ADDITIONAL</b> L.	(S)INITIAL(S)	
AUTHORIZING PARTY				
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Kemp	FIRST PERSONAL NAME Michael			

Filed in District Court State of Minnesota 1/9/2019 12:08 PM

Filing Number: 1061096600021 Date: 01/07/2019 Time: 10:46 PM STATE OF MINNESOTA Office: Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

## **UCC1 - Original Filing - UCC Financing Statement**

RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: Michael Kemp 3900 Northwoods Drive, Suite 250 Saint Paul, MN 55112

## **DEBTOR INFORMATION**

INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDL NAME(S), INITIAL(S)		
Nelson	Sharon	L.		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	<b>STATE</b>	POSTAL CODE	<b>COUNTRY</b>
8008 Yates Avenue North	Brooklyn Park	MN	55443	USA
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDL NAME(S), INITIAL(S)		
Nelson	Norrine	P.		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	<b>STATE</b>	POSTAL CODE	<b>COUNTRY</b>
8088 Yates Avenue North	Brooklyn Park	MN	55443	USA
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDL NAME(S), INITIAL(S)		
Nelson	John	L.		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8008 Yates Avenue North	Brooklyn Park	MN	55443	USA

## **SECURED PARTY INFORMATION**

#### ORGANIZATION'S NAME

Hansen, Dordell, Bradt, Odlaug, and Bradt, PLLP

MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3900 Northwoods Drive, Suite 250	Saint Paul	Minnesota	55112	USA

## **COLLATERAL**

est in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson and in any rights, property, interest, or distributions therefrom, as determined by the Carver County Probate Court, State of Minnesota court file no. 10-PR-16-46. True and correct copies of invoices for which the collateral is claimed are attached as Exhibit A.

### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION(IF ANY)**

TRUST DESIGNATION: Collateral is being administered By A Decedent's Personal Representative